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ADVISORY BOARD ON TEACHER EDUCATION AND LICENSURE
(ABTEL)
	
ABTEL members are appointed for three-year terms effective July 1.
 No person may be appointed to serve for more than two consecutive terms.




Chair
Classroom Teacher (Secondary)/
Career and Technical Education
Dr. Jessica M. Jones 
Tunstall High School
100 Trojan Circle
Dry Fork, VA 24549
(434) 724-7111
Pittsylvania County Public Schools/Region 6
jessica.jones@pcs.k12.va.us
To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/2019 to 6/30/2022
Term 1: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2025

Vice-Chair
Higher Education (Public)
Dr. Paul Andrew “Andy” Cox 
Education Department Chair & 
Director of Teacher Education
The University of Virginia’s College at Wise
1 College Avenue
Wise, VA 24293
(276) 376-4548
pac4v@uvawise.edu	 
Term 1: 7/1/2020 to 6/30/2023
Term 2: 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2026

Chair of Licensure Committee
Higher Education (Private)
Dr. Eric D. Moffa
Assistant Professor of Education
Washington and Lee University
204 West Washington Street
Lexington, VA 24450
(540) 458-8778
moffae@wlu.edu
Term 1: 7/1/21 to 06/30/24
Chair of Teacher Education Committee
Higher Education (Private)
Dr. Margaret “Peggy” Schimmoeller 
Director of Education and M.A.T
Randolph College
2500 Rivermont Avenue
Lynchburg, VA 24503
(434) 947-8505
pschimmoeller@randolphcollege.edu
Term 1: 7/1/20 to 6/30/23

Business Community
Dr. Kerry E. Whitacre
CEO, BloomED Group
10822 Cherry Hill Drive
Glen Allen, VA 23059
(410) 446-3463
Kerry@Bloomedgroup.com	
Term 1: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2025

Citizen at Large 
Dr. Douglas E. Arnold
Retired College Educator and School Superintendent
(276) 628-6603
dearnold@embarqmail.com		
Term 1: 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2026

Classroom Teacher (Elementary)
Ms. Megan E. Bush
Third Grade Teacher
Kate Waller Barrett Elementary
150 Duffey Drive
Stafford, VA 22556
(540) 658-6464
bushme@staffordschools.net	
Stafford County Public Schools/Region 3
To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2025

Classroom Teacher (Elementary)
Ms. Jeneane A. Connolly
Fourth Grade Teacher
Potomac Elementary
16495 15th Street
King George, VA 22485
(540) 663-3322
King George County Public Schools/Region 3
jconnolly@kgcs.k12.va.us
Term 1: 7/1/2021 to 6/30/2024

Classroom Teacher (Middle)
Ms. Mary G. McIntyre
Reading Intervention
Journey Middle School
210 Lambs Lane
Charlottesville, VA 22901
(434) 975-9320
Albemarle County Public Schools/Region 5
mmcintyre@k12albemarle.org	
Term 1: 7/1/2019 to 6/30/2022
Term 2: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2025

Classroom Teacher (Middle)
Mr. Stephen G. Whitten
Mecklenburg County Middle School
24999 Highway 58
Baskerville, VA 23915
(434) 447-1292
Mecklenburg County Public Schools/Region 8
swhitten@mcpsweb.org
To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/2018 to 6/30/2019
Term 1: 7/1/2019 to 6/30/2022
Term 2: 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2025

Classroom Teacher (Secondary)
Ms. Jennifer A. Goff
English Department Chair
Rappahannock County High School
12756 Lee Highway
Washington, VA 22747
(540) 227-0745
Rappahannock County Public Schools/Region 4
jgoff@rappahannockschools.us	
Term 1: 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2026

Classroom Teacher (Secondary/Special Education)
Mrs. Michaela E. West
Lead Teacher for Assessment
Jefferson Forest High School
1 Cavalier Circle
Forest, VA 24551
(434) 525-2674
Bedford County Public Schools/Region 5
michaela.west@bedford.k12.va.us	
Term 1: 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2026

Division Superintendent
Mrs. Kim K. Halterman
Alleghany Highlands Public Schools
P. O. Box 140
Low Moor, VA 24457
(540) 863-1800
Alleghany Highlands Public Schools/Region 6
Kim.halterman@ahps.k12.va.us	
To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2025

Higher Education (Public)
Dr. Lindy L. Johnson
Department of Teacher Education and Department Chair
William and Mary
301 Monticello Avenue
Williamsburg, VA 23185
(757) 221-2333
lljohnson@wm.edu	
To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/2021 to 6/30/2024

Parent/Teacher Association
Ms. Sarah Radcliffe Gross 
Richmond City Public Schools and
Former President, Virginia PTA
3206 Lamb Avenue
Richmond, VA 23222
(804) 852-3374
Sarahgross221@gmail.com
Term 1: 7/1/2020 to 6/30/2023
Term 2: 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2026

Personnel Administration
Ms. Shelby G. Elliott
Administrative Coordinator, Certification and Compliance
Human Resources Department
14715 Bristow Road
Manassas, VA 20112
(703) 791-8775
Prince William County Public Schools/Region 4
elliotsg@pwcs.edu
Term 1: 7/1/2021 to 6/30/2024 

School Board Member
Mr. Ronald “Ron” W. Ramsey
Member
Staunton City School Board
116 W. Beverley Street
Staunton, VA 24401
rramsey@staunton.k12.va.us
To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2025
School Principal
Mr. Carlos D. Seward
Principal
Rappahannock County High School
12576 Lee Highway
Washington, VA 22747
(540) 227-0745
cseward@rappahannockschools.us
Rappahannock County Public Schools/Region 4
Term 1: 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2026







Legislative members shall serve terms coincident with their terms of office.
 
Legislative Member – Virginia State Senate, District 23
The Honorable Mamie E. Locke
P. O. Box 9048
Hampton, VA 23690
senlocke02@gmail.com	

Legislative Member – House of Delegates 
Vacant

Legislative Member – House of Delegates
Vacant





Virginia Board of Education Liaison to ABTEL
	
Ms. Anne Holton
	Member
	Virginia Board of Education
	c/o Virginia Department of Education
	P. O. Box 2120
	Richmond, VA 23219


Ex-Officio Members


State Council of Higher Education for Virginia (SCHEV)

Dr. Monica Osei
Associate Director Academic Affairs
James Monroe Building
101 North 14th Street, 9th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
(804) 225-2600
MonicaOsei@schev.edu


Virginia Community College System (VCCS)

Dr. Daniel “Dan” C. Lewis
Director of Academic Programs and Policy
Virginia Community College System
300 Arboretum Place, Suite 200
Richmond, VA 23236
(804) 819-4936
dlewis@vccs.edu










Virginia Department of Education
Department of Teacher Education and Licensure
P. O. Box 2120
Richmond, Virginia 23218-2120

Staff


Mr. Robert “Rob” J. Gilstrap
Assistant Superintendent
(804) 371-2522
Rob.Gilstrap@doe.virginia.gov


Angela Schneider
Director
Office of Professional Practices
(804) 750-8665
Angela.Schneider@doe.virginia.gov	


Dr. Bryan Jackson
Director
Office of Licensure and School Leadership
(804) 371-2476
Bryan.Jackson@doe.virginia.gov	


Ms. Johnelle M. Torbert
Director
Office of Teacher Education
(804) 750-8592
Johnelle.Torbert@doe.virginia.gov




ABTEL Meeting Dates For 2023 - 2024
· Thursday, November 9, 2023
· Monday, January 8, 2024
· Monday, February 12, 2024
· Monday, March 4, 2024
· Monday, April 1, 2024
· Monday, May 6, 2024
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